The certificates/documents should be addressed to Principal, Reserve Bank of India, 
CAB Pune and shall be uploaded along with the tender. 

9. (a) Tender forms can be downloaded for viewing from the website 
www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/ w.e.f. June 11, 2025 from 05:00 PM.  

(b) EMD of Rs. 22,600/- (Rupees twenty two thousand six hundred only) in the form of 
NEFT as per details in Annexure- ‘L’ or an irrevocable Bank Guarantee issued by a 
scheduled Bank in the Bank's standard proforma which is available in the tender form 
(Annexure- ‘A’).   

(c)Tenderers shall submit all the information and the documents as mentioned in Para 5

[...]

complete tender documents) will available 
to the parties to download 

From 05:00 PM of June 11, 2025  

Tender Fees This will be charged by the MSTC online 

Pre-Bid meeting  Offline 11:00 AM on July 08, 2025 
Venue- Reserve Bank of India, CAB Pune - 411016 

Estimated cost of the work: ₹ 11,30,000 (Rupees Eleven lakh thirty thousand only) 

Earnest Money Deposit      

₹ 22,600 (Twenty two thousand six hundred Only) in the 
form of EMD in favor of Reserve Bank of India, CAB, PUNE to 
be delivered through the NEFT on given details: 
Name of the Account Holder 
(as appearing in the Bank 
Account)  

College of Agricultural 
Banking, Reserve Bank of 
India, Pune